

Amend SB 1886 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 30 of the bill, in amended Section 162.403(37), Tax Code (page 35, line 13), strike "or" and substitute "[~~or~~"]".

(2) In SECTION 30 of the bill, in amended Section 162.403(38), Tax Code (page 35, line 15), strike the period and substitute the following:

; or

(39) makes a tax-free sale of motor fuel on which the taxes imposed by this chapter have not been previously paid by the seller:

(A) to a person who is not licensed to purchase tax-free motor fuel under this chapter; or

(B) in a transaction or for a purpose that is not exempt under this chapter.

(3) In SECTION 32 of the bill, in amended Section 162.405(e), Tax Code (page 36, lines 7 and 8), strike "or (38) [~~or~~ (~~39~~)]" and substitute "(38), or (39)"

(4) In SECTION 36 of the bill, in amended Article 12.01(3)(C), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 38, line 26), strike "162.403(21)-(38)" and substitute "162.403(21)-(39)".